XpresSpa Group

FORM Holdings Corp to Present at the 2018 ICR Conference in Orlando

December 27, 2017

NEW YORK, Dec. 27, 2017 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- FORM Holdings Corp. (Nasdaq:FH), a diversified holding company, today announced that CEO, Andrew Perlman, will present at the 2018 ICR Conference.

The presentation will be on Monday, January 8, 2018 at 3:00 p.m. ET and can be accessed live over the Internet hosted in the "Investors" section of the Company's website at <u>www.formholdings.com</u> and will be archived online through Tuesday, January 23, 2018.

Mr. Perlman will be available for investor meetings throughout the conference. Additionally, XpresSpa, a subsidiary of FORM Holdings, will be offering complimentary neck and back massages, as well as its latest *XpresCryo* cryotherapy facial service throughout the day on Monday, January 8 and Tuesday, January 9.

Event: ICR Conference Date: Monday, January 8, 2018 Location: JW Marriott Orlando Grande Lakes Presentation Time: 3:00 P.M.

About FORM Holdings Corp.

FORM Holdings Corp. (Nasdaq:FH) a diversified holding company engaged in building a preeminent pure-play health & wellness services company around its core asset XpresSpa. FORM's current holdings include XpresSpa, Group Mobile, Infomedia and intellectual property assets. XpresSpa is the world's largest airport spa company. Group Mobile is a provider of rugged, mobile and field-use computing products, serving customers worldwide. Infomedia is a leading provider of customer relationship management and monetization technologies to mobile carriers and device manufacturers. FORM Holdings' intellectual property division is engaged in the development and monetization of intellectual property. To learn more about FORM Holdings Corp., visit: www.FORMHoldings.com.

Contacts: FORM Holdings Jeff Sonnek ICR 646-277-1263 Jeff Sonnek@icrinc.com



HOLDINGS

FORM Holdings Corp.